be $98.8 million ($113.6 million if the underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full). We intend to use the net proceeds to fund the
termination payments we expect to pay to SLS and for general business purposes, including reducing amounts outstanding under our revolving
credit facility, the working capital for the hospitals we expect to begin operating later this year and possibly for terminations of additional SLS
management agreements. Until we utilize the net proceeds, we may deposit all or a portion of the net proceeds in interest bearing accounts or
invest them in short term securities. Our revolving credit facility bears interest at LIBOR plus a spread (7.3% per annum at March 24, 2006) and
is scheduled to mature on May 8, 2007. We used borrowings under the revolving credit facility to fund the payment for the SLS management
agreement we terminated in February 2006. Borrowings repaid under our revolving credit agreement may be redrawn in the future.

Capitalization

The following table describes our capitalization as of December 31, 2005, on a historical and pro forma basis, as adjusted for this offering and
the use of a portion of the proceeds to fund our payment of termination fees for six SLS management agreements, as if these events had been
completed as of December 31, 2005.

Actual

Adjusted for
Equity
Offering

Adjusted for
Equity Offering

and
SLS

Terminations

Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,729 $ 115,499 $ 58,429

Debt(1) 45,329 45,329 45,329
Shareholders' equity:
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 50,000,000 shares
authorized; shares outstanding: 20,060,934 historical;
30,060,934 as adjusted 201 301 301
Additional paid-in capital 171,552 270,222 270,222
Accumulated deficit (102,770) (102,770) (159,840)
Unrealized loss on investments (179) (179) (179)

Total shareholders' equity 68,804 167,574 110,504

Total capitalization $ 114,133 $ 212,903 $ 155,833

(1)
We had no amounts outstanding under our revolving credit facility on December 31, 2005. As of March 24, 2006, we had approximately $5.0 million
outstanding under our revolving credit facility. We intend to use a portion of the proceeds of this offering to repay that amount in its entirety.

S-16

Selected financial data

The following table presents selected financial data which has been derived from our historical financial statements for the period from
January 1, 2003 through December 31, 2005. The following information should be read in connection with, and is qualified in its entirety by